cognia

NM-iMSSA Scale Scores

iMSSA- Language Usage

Grade
Grade 3
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8

iMSSA-Reading
Grade

Needs Support

260-346
360-446
460-541
560-635
660-742
760-837

Near Target

347-359
447-459
542-559
636-659
743-759
838-859

On Target
360-440
460-540
560-640
660-740
760-840
860-940

Needs Support Near Target On Target

Grade 3
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8

iMSSA- Math
Grade
Grade 3
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8

260-352
360-447
460-543
560-648
660-740
760-850

Needs Support

260-342
360-445
460-544
560-645
660-737
760-848

353-359
448-459
544-559
649-659
741-759
851-859

Near Target

343-359
446-459
545-559
646-659
738-759
849-859

360-440
460-540
560-640
660-740
760-840
860-940

On Target
360-440
460-540
560-640
660-740
760-840
860-940




