

## **NM-iMSSA Scale Scores**



## iMSSA- Language Usage

Grade	Needs Support	Near Target	On Target
Grade 3	260-346	347-359	360-440
Grade 4	360-446	447-459	460-540
Grade 5	460-541	542-559	560-640
Grade 6	560-635	636-659	660-740
Grade 7	660-742	743-759	760-840
Grade 8	760-837	838-859	860-940

## iMSSA-Reading

Grade	Needs Support	Near Target	On Target
Grade 3	260-352	353-359	360-440
Grade 4	360-447	448-459	460-540
Grade 5	460-543	544-559	560-640
Grade 6	560-648	649-659	660-740
Grade 7	660-740	741-759	760-840
Grade 8	760-850	851-859	860-940

## iMSSA- Math

Grade	Needs Support	Near Target	On Target
Grade 3	260-342	343-359	360-440
Grade 4	360-445	446-459	460-540
Grade 5	460-544	545-559	560-640
Grade 6	560-645	646-659	660-740
Grade 7	660-737	738-759	760-840
Grade 8	760-848	849-859	860-940